DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2001 Apr 06
2002 May 15
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74HC1G126; 74HCT1G126
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state
2002 May 15 2

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state 74HC1G126; 74HCT1G126
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN DESCRIPTION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGES
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE MARKING
74HC1G126GW −40 to +125 °C 5 SC88A plastic SOT353 HN
74HCT1G126GW −40 to +125 °C 5 SC88A plastic SOT353 TN
74HC1G126GV −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-74A plastic SOT753 H26
74HCT1G126GV −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-74A plastic SOT753 T26
PIN SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 OE output enable input
2 A data input A
3 GND ground (0 V)
4 Y data output Y
5 VCC supply voltage
handbook, halfpage
1
2
3
5
4
MNA124
126
VCC
A
YGND
OE
Fig.1  Pin configuration.
handbook, halfpage
MNA125
A
OE
Y2
1
4
Fig.2  Logic symbol.
handbook, halfpage
MNA126
1
4
OE
2
Fig.3  IEC logic symbol.
handbook, halfpage
MNA127
OE
A Y
Fig.4  Logic diagram.
2002 May 15 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state 74HC1G126; 74HCT1G126
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134); voltages are referenced to GND (ground = 0 V);
notes 1 and 2.